FPT 8236
H72343i | 08/2025 Subject to change
Additional information
Data sheet	 www.trafag.com/H72343
Flyer	 www.trafag.com/H70612
Instructions	 www.trafag.com/H73343
Accessories	 www.trafag.com/H72258

Cable length 5.0 m 5M
UL-listed version UL
Pin configuration, see table: Electrical connection
8236 XX XX XX XX XX XX
FPT 8236
www.trafag.com3 / 8H72343i | 08/2025
Product No. Type Code Pressure
range [bar]
Overpressure
max. [bar]
Signal
output
Accuracy @
25°C typ. [%]
FPT1.0A 8236 71 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 1.0
FPT2.5A 8236 75 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT4.0A 8236 76 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 4 8 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT6.0A 8236 77 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT10.0A 8236 78 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT16.0A 8236 79 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT25.0A 8236 80 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT40.0A 8236 81 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT100.0A 8236 83 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 100 200 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT1.0M 8236 71 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 1 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 1.0
FPT2.5M 8236 75 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 2.5 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT4.0M 8236 76 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 4 8 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT6.0M 8236 77 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 6 12 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT10.0M 8236 78 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT16.0M 8236 79 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT25.0M 8236 80 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT40.0M 8236 81 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT100.0M 8236 83 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 100 200 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
​​
Standard configurations
Code Cut-off fre-
quency fG
Rise time (10 ... 90 %
nominal pressure)
Output signal
​ ​ ​ 4 ... 20 mA 0.5 ... 4.5 VDC
ratiometric
0 ... 6 VDC 0 ... 10 VDC
GA 1) 11 Hz 32 ms x x - -
Standard specification 350 Hz  1 ms x x x x
Signal processing
1) Upon request, whereas minimum order quantities may apply
FPT 8236
www.trafag.com4 / 8H72343i | 08/2025
1) �Applies to a stationary condition. If there is a sudden change in the temperature of the media, a considerable
deviation in the measured value must be expected until thermal balance is re-established
Pressure measurement span ​ ≥ 2.5 bar
≥ 30 psi
< 2.5 bar
< 30 psi
TEB @ -25 ... +85°C [% FS typ.] ± 1.5 ± 3.0
Accuracy @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.5 ± 1.0
Additional mounting torque offset [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.5
NLH @ +25°C (BSL) [% FS typ.] ± 0.1 ± 0.2
TC zero point and span
Additional TC for zero point and span at different media and
ambient temperatures 1)
[% FS/K typ.]
[% FS/K typ.]
± 0.01
± 0.08
± 0.025
± 0.25
Long term stability 1 year @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.5
Accuracy
FPT 8236
www.trafag.com5 / 8H72343i | 08/2025
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (9 ... 32) VDC
0 ... 10 VDC: 24 (15 ... 32) VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric: 10 ... 90 %